

PolyDock Chain Anchor Plate Kit Instructions

Part #: 1006619

Parts List			
ITEM	QTY	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
1	1	1001126	Poly Dock Chain Anchor Plate
-	1	1004586	Bolt Bag Poly Dock Chain Anchor Plate Kit
2	5	1001958	Bolt Carriage 3/8-16 x 1.25 SS 304
3	4	1001805	Nut Nyloc 3/8-16 Brass
4	1	1001802	Nut Flange 3/8-16 Brass
5	1	1002902	Prt Plate 4.5 - Accessory Connector
6	1	1006608	Poly Dock ACC Connector (sold seperately)

Failure to follow instructions may result in personal injury and may invalidate the applicable warranty.

Note: Assemble as shown. Must purchase accessory connector seperately (Item 6). Use with 5/16" or 3/8" chain. Use items 2 & 4 to attach slack end of chain to plate.

Step 1. Insert four 3/8 x 1-1/4 carriage bolts through chain anchor plate, into prt plate 4-1/2 and finally into poly dock acc connector (sold seperately).

Step 2. Thread 3/8 nyloc nuts from back of accessory connector (sold seperately) on to the four carriage bolts inserted in Step 1 and tighten.

Step 3. Insert last 3/8 x 1-1/4 carriage bolt into chain anchor plate from the back and thread 3/8 flange nut onto carriage bolt leaving enough gap to hang any excess chain on.

